
Resolution-#2026-006 

TOWN of BOWLING GREEN 
RESOLUTION 

2026 Economic Development Authority Meetings 

WHEREAS, Chapter 2, Article 2.02, Section 2.02.020, Time and Place Of Regular Meetings, of the Code of the 
Town of Bowling Green requires that the annual schedule and meeting location be set at the first meeting of the 
Economic Development Authority; and 

WHEREAS, the February 11th, 2026, meeting is the first meeting of the Economic Development Authority with the 
present Chairperson in 2026;  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOWLING GREEN TOWN ECONOMIC 
DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY: That the meeting location for all regular meetings will be Town Hall at 117 
Butler Street, Bowling Green, VA 22427; that the regular meetings will begin at 6:00 PM; and the regular meeting 
schedule for 2026 is as follows:

Month Date Type Time 

January Wednesday, January 14 EDA Meeting 6:00 PM 

February Wednesday, February 11 EDA Meeting 6:00 PM 

March Wednesday, March 11 EDA Meeting 6:00 PM 

April Wednesday, April 8 EDA Meeting 6:00 PM 

May Wednesday, May 13 EDA Meeting 6:00 PM 

June Wednesday, June 10 EDA Meeting 6:00 PM 

July Wednesday, July 8 EDA Meeting 6:00 PM 

August Wednesday, August 12 EDA Meeting 6:00 PM 

September Wednesday, September 9 EDA Meeting 6:00 PM 

October Wednesday, October 14 EDA Meeting 6:00 PM 

November Wednesday, November 11 EDA Meeting 6:00 PM 

December Wednesday, December 9 EDA Meeting 6:00 PM 

January Wednesday, January 13 EDA Meeting 6:00 PM 



Resolution-#2026-006 

 
TOWN of BOWLING GREEN 

RESOLUTION 
This Resolution was approved this 11th day of February 2026, by the Economic Development Authority of the 
Town of Bowling Green, Virginia. 

 

 

 By: ___________________________________ 
 Jason Manns, Chairperson 
 Attest: 
 
 ______________________________________ 
 India Adams-Jacobs, Clerk 


